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Program Outcome 1 — Completion Rate (ACEN Criterion 5.2):

Reporting Year

MSN
(Program length,
7 semesters)

(Program length,

RN-BSN LPN-BSN
(Program length,

15 semesters) 3 semesters)

Traditional
(Program length,
4 semesters)

2021-2022

72%+

18%+ 90.16%+

96%

2022-2023

72%+

89.4%+ 92.2%

75%

2023-2024

75.5%+

72% 84.3%

82%

2024-2025

In Progress

In Progress In Progress

In Progress

+ indicates completion rates at 150% of program length.

Program Outcome 2 - NCLEX Rates (ACEN Criterion 5.3):

Year

National Average

LPN-BSN

Traditional

2022

82.32%

46.48%

73.21%

2023

90.17%

58.99%

97%

2024

94%

82.68%*

95%

2025

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

*as of 09/2024

Program Outcome 3 — Job Placement (ACEN Criterion 5.4):

Year

MSN

RN-BSN LPN-BSN

Traditional

2022

100%

96.97% 71.4%

100%

2023

100%

94.87% 81.8%

100%

2024

In Progress

In Progress In Progress

In Progress
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