

Department of Nursing

SWOSU Nursing Program Outcomes

Program Outcome 1 - Completion Rate (ACEN Criterion 5.2):

Reporting Year	MSN (Program length,	RN-BSN (Program length,	LPN-BSN (Program length,	Traditional (Program length,	
Reporting real	7 semesters)	15 semesters)	3 semesters)	4 semesters)	
	7 semesters)	15 semesters)	3 semesters)	4 semesters)	
2021-2022	72%+	18%+	90.16%+	96%	
2022-2023	72%+	89.4%+	92.2%	75%	
2023-2024	75.5%+	72%	84.3%	82%	
2024-2025	In Progress	In Progress	In Progress	In Progress	

⁺ indicates completion rates at 150% of program length.

Program Outcome 2— NCLEX Rates (ACEN Criterion 5.3):

Year	National Average	LPN-BSN	Traditional
2022	82.32%	46.48 <mark>%</mark>	73.21%
2023	90.17%	58.99%	97%
2024	94%	82.68%*	95%
2025	In Progress	In Progress	In Progress

^{*}as of 09/2024

Program Outcome 3 - Job Placement (ACEN Criterion 5.4):

Year	MSN	RN-BSN	LPN-BSN	Traditional
2022	100%	96.97%	71.4%	100%
2023	100%	94.87%	81.8%	100%
2024	In Progress	In Progress	In Progress	In Progress

Updated: October 22, 2024